	Subject:  Bloodborne Infectious Diseases

	Topic:  BIDs Retraining

	Question:  I have several employees that have taken 1st aid, CPR Training and Preventing Disease Transmission.  One of my employees had a recertification of CPR today, and was told by the Red Cross, that in the past, the Preventing Disease Transmission training was good forever and no re-certification was required, but today she said, her understanding is OSHA required a yearly re-certification.  Can you let me know if they do need a yearly re-certification, or if once is enough.



	Answer:  Your question deals with the training requirements of MIOSHA Part 554, Bloodborne Infectious Diseases, of the MIOSHA Occupational Health Standards.   The standard clearly states in Rule 325.70016(2) that annual retraining is required for all Category A employees (i.e., those with exposure or reasonably anticipated exposure to blood or other potentially infectious material).  The training provided must meet the requirements contained in Rule 325.70016 of the standard.



	Applicable Construction Safety Standard/Rule: 


	Applicable General Industry Safety Standard/Rule:



	Applicable Occupational Health Standard/Rule: MIOSHA Part 554.  Bloodborne Infectious Diseases.  Rule 325.70016.



	Additional Resources: MIOSHA General Industry Standards Webpage

For complimentary MIOSHA consultation please contact our office at (517) 284-7720 or submit a Request for Consultative Assistance (RCA).
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